502495563 09/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alejandro Cavolina	08/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karben Advisors Inc.	
Street Address:	BALLARD & BALLARD Edificio HI-TECH Plaza Piso 10, calle 53 Obarrio	
City:	Ciudad de Panama	
State/Country:	PANAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13155588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@sanchelima.com
Correspondent Name: Jesus Sanchelima
Address Line 1: 235 SW 42 Ave

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesus Sanchelima
Signature:	/JS/
Date:	09/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_310090#page1.tif source=Assignment_310090#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031217 FRAME: 0267 IOP \$40.00 13155588

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alejandro Cavolina hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor", residing at 848 Brickell Avenue, Suite PH4, Miami, FL 33131 have invented certain new and useful improvements in TOROIDAL TRANSFORMER TRANSISTOR DRIVER FOR ELECTRONIC BALLAST for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 06/08/2011, Serial No. 13/155,588; and

WHEREAS, Karben Advisors Inc., a Panama corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", having a place of business at BALLARD & BALLARD Edificio HI-TECH Plaza Piso 10, calle 53 Obarrio, Ciudad de Panama, Republica de Panamá, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Alejandro Cavolina, the "Inventor", have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Assignee", the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said "Assignee", as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said "Assignee", its successors and assigns.

1

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said "Assignee", or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said "Assignee", make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said "Assignee", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

18.1	\mathcal{F}^{n}	S. 1870) K3
1 1	2 1 2 3 4		

Dated: ______/_

Alejandro Cavolina

STATE OF

) SS

COUNTY OF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 28 day of 44

2013

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

